

SLESHA COMMERCIAL LIMITED				
(Formerly known as Shivam Techno Projects Limited)				
Room No. 18, KailashDarshan, Hansoti Lane, Cama Lane, Ghatkopar (W), Mumbai-400086.				
Website: www.shivamtechno.in, Email id: roc.shivamtechno@gmail.com				
CIN: L74140MH1985PLC266173				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS				
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2018				
(Amount in Rs.)				
Particulars	3 Months Ended 31.03.2018	Year Ended 31.03.2018	3 Months Ended 31.03.2017	
Total income from operations (net)	385,600	28,685,600	3,075,360	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	(71,480)	45,112	16,040	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	(71,480)	45,112	16,040	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items#)	(86,687)	29,905	7,246	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	(86,687)	29,905	7,246	
Equity Share Capital	30,490,000	30,490,000	30,490,000	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	637,886	667,791	637,886	
Earnings Per Share (of Rs./- each)(for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.028)	0.010	0.002	
1. Basic				
2. Diluted				
Notes:				
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s). The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited on www.cse-india.com, Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd on www.mseil.in and on Company's website i.e. www.shivamtechno.in.				
For Slesha Commercial Limited (Formerly known as Shivam Techno Projects Limited)				
Sd/- Kalpak Ajay Vora Director				
Place: Mumbai				
Date: 25.05.2018				
DIN: 0155620				

LODHA DEVELOPERS LIMITED				
Registered Office:- 412, 4th Floor, 4, 17G Vardhaman Chamber, Kawsaji Road, Homnani Circle, Fort, Mumbai-400001				
CIN No: U45200MH1995PLC093041 Tel : +9122 23024400; Fax No: +9122 23024550; Email : investorrelations@lodhagroup.com				
STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2018				
(Rs. in Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the Half year ended 31-03-2018 (Unaudited)	For the Half year ended 31-03-2017 (Unaudited)	For the Half year ended 31-03-2016 (Audited)
1	Total Income	249,682.69	356,372.29	526,481.72
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19,703.76	40,305.57	56,886.50
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	19,703.76	40,305.57	56,886.50
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,360.22	30,987.94	35,100.55
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	10,355.27	73,994.87	35,095.60
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	39,587.80	11,310.80	39,587.80
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	385,851.58	377,798.43	385,851.58
8	Net worth	425,439.38	389,109.23	425,439.38
9	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,388,731.50	1,276,756.85	1,388,731.50
10	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
11	Debt Equity Ratio	3.26	3.28	3.26
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (Basic and Diluted)	2.62	8.00	8.87
13	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
14	Debt Redemption Reserve	80,022.25	34,470.32	80,022.25
15	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.34	0.81	0.45
16	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.83	2.18	2.08
NOTES:				
1 The standalone financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 25-May-2018.				
2 Pursuant to transfer of "Identified Business Undertaking" of the Company through slump sale to EISA Trading Private Limited ("the Scheme"), under section 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 approved by the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Mumbai bench and made effective on 16-February-2018, the figures for current six months period and for the year ended 31-March-18 are strictly not comparable with the figures of the corresponding period / year.				
3 Figures for the previous year / period have been regrouped / recast wherever necessary to conform to current year's presentation.				
4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India Limited ("NSE") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of NSE (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.lodhagroup.com).				
5 For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to NSE and can be accessed on the website of NSE (www.nseindia.com).				
For and on behalf of the Board For Lodha Developers Limited				
Sd/- Abhishek Lodha Managing Director and CEO				
Place : Mumbai				
Date : 25-May-2018				
DIN: 00265089				

UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED				
Registered office: UB Tower, UB City, 24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560001				
Phone: 080 - 39855000, 22272806/07, Fax: 080 - 22211964, 22229488				
CIN: L36999KA1999PLC025195				
Website: www.unitedbreweries.com, Email: ublinvestor@ubmail.com				
Rs. in Lakhs				
Statement of Standalone Assets and Liabilities				
		As at March 31, 2018	As at March 31, 2017	
		Audited	Audited	
ASSETS				
Non-current assets				
(a) Property, plant and equipment		167,979	169,603	
(b) Capital work-in-progress		7,227	13,718	
(c) Intangible assets		2,526	2,952	
(d) Financial assets				
(i) Investments		2,557	2,550	
(ii) Others		5,277	5,371	
(e) Income tax assets (net)		10,828	9,598	
(f) Other non-current assets		11,899	7,450	
		208,293	211,242	
Current Assets				
(a) Inventories		80,644	75,014	
(b) Financial assets				
(i) Trade receivables		149,835	129,535	
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents		1,520	1,255	
(iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above		496	900	
(iv) Others		1,040	4,482	
(c) Other current assets		30,077	24,969	
		263,612	236,155	
Total assets		471,905	447,397	
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
Equity				
(a) Equity share capital		2,644	2,644	
(b) Other equity		266,201	230,608	
		268,845	233,252	
Liabilities				
Non-current liabilities				
(a) Financial Liabilities				
(i) Borrowings		20,500	18,403	
(ii) Others		907	773	
(b) Provisions		93	-	
(c) deferred tax liability (net)		1,828	4,704	
		23,323	23,880	
Current liabilities				
(a) Financial Liabilities				
(i) Borrowings		5,278	21,190	
(ii) Trade payables		52,272	45,988	
(iii) Others		54,821	66,646	
(b) Other current liabilities		59,298	48,544	
(c) Provisions		8,063	7,897	
		179,732	190,265	
Total equity and liabilities		471,905	447,397	

GODAVARI GAS PRIVATE LIMITED
RAJAHMUNDRY
NOTICE INVITING TENDER
(Empanelment of contractors for MDPE & GI Works)
Godavari Gas Private Limited, Rajahmundry, A.P. invites applications from eligible contractors for empanelment of contractors for MDPE & GI Works of CGD Network as detailed below

Sl. No.	Document No.	Application available from	Pre Bid Meeting on	Bid due date and time
1.	GGPL/KKD/C&P/EMPANE LMENT/01/2018-19	26.05.2018	31.05.2018/ 07.06.2018	25.06.2018/ 1500 Hrs

For further details, please visit GGPL tender website (http://www.godavarigas.in)
For any queries, contractors may contact V. Srinivasulu, DGM (C&P) Phone: 9756603608 (M)-; e-mail: vsrinivasulu@gail.co.in Any revision, clarification, addendum, corrigendum, time extension, etc. to the above tender will be hosted on the website http://www.godavarigas.in and no separate notification shall be issued in the press. Bidders are requested to visit the website regularly to keep themselves updated

15 injured in blast at Indian restaurant in Ontario

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
Toronto, May 25

A POWERFUL EXPLOSION at an Indian restaurant in Canada's Ontario province injured 15 people, three of them seriously, when two unidentified men detonated an improvised explosive device, police



A police officer at the site of explosion in Mississauga

UNITED BREWERIES LIMITED					
Registered office: UB Tower, UB City, 24, Vittal Mallya Road, Bengaluru - 560001					
Phone: 080 39855000, 22272806/07, Fax: 080 - 22211964, 22229488					
CIN: L36999KA1999PLC025195, Website: www.unitedbreweries.com, Email: ublinvestor@ubmail.com					
Rs. in Lakhs					
Statement of audited standalone results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018					
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	March 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	March 31, 2017	March 31, 2018	March 31, 2017
	Audited*	Unaudited	Audited*	Audited	Audited
1. INCOME					
(a) Revenue from operations (gross of excise duty)	327,063	260,781	255,778	1,242,661	1,022,816
(b) Other Income	475	77	425	1,298	5,160
Total income from operations	327,538	260,858	256,203	1,243,959	1,027,976
2. EXPENSES					
(a) Cost of materials consumed	69,267	54,274	55,594	250,487	220,626
(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	1,758	2,112	545	11,343	825
(c) Decrease/(Increase) in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	(1,720)	601	(1,969)	2,286	(2,032)
(d) Excise duty on sale of goods	180,135	141,071	144,508	680,958	549,404
(e) Employee benefits expense (Refer Note 5)	10,973	9,575	8,891	39,463	35,209
(f) Finance Costs	1,140	934	1,444	4,765	5,865
(g) Depreciation and amortisation expense	6,475	6,496	8,331	25,960	28,695
(h) Other expenses (Refer Note 5)	45,828	37,885	38,097	168,014	154,667
Total expenses	313,856	252,948	255,441	1,183,276	993,259
3. Profit before tax	13,682	7,910	762	60,683	34,717
4. Tax Expenses					
(a) Current tax	4,915	4,097	(76)	24,078	13,254
(b) Deferred tax charge/(credit)	(321)	(925)	165	(2,794)	(1,470)
Total tax expenses	4,594	3,172	89	21,284	11,784
5. Profit for the period/year	9,088	4,738	673	39,399	22,933
6. Other comprehensive income(OCI)					
(a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods					
Re-measurement gains/(Losses) on defined benefit plans	(294)	528	193	(469)	(387)
Income tax effect on above	103	(182)	(67)	164	134
(b) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss in subsequent periods					
Net movement in cash flow hedges	5	29	48	236	(504)
Income tax effect on above	(2)	(10)	(17)	(82)	174
Total other comprehensive income, net of taxes	(188)	365	157	(151)	(583)
7. Total comprehensive income	8,900	5,103	830	39,248	22,350
8. Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Re.1 each)	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644	2,644
9. Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				2,66,201	230,608
10. Earnings per equity share in Rs. (Nominal value per share Re.1)**					
(a) Basic	3.44	1.79	0.25	14.90	8.67
(b) Diluted	3.44	1.79	0.25	14.90	8.67
* Refer note 9					
** Not annualised for quarters					
See accompanying notes to the financial results					
NOTES:					
1. The standalone financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2018 of United Breweries Limited ("the Company") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meetings held on May 21, 2018 and May 24, 2018, respectively, and have been audited by the statutory auditors of the Company.					
2. The standalone financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated July 5, 2016.					
3. The Company is engaged in the manufacture and sale of beer including licensing of brands which constitutes a single operating segment. Further, considering the seasonality of the business, the revenue and profits do not accrue evenly over the year.					
4. The Bihar State Government ("the Government") vide its notification dated April 5, 2016 imposed ban on trade and consumption of foreign liquor in the State of Bihar with immediate effect. The Company filed a writ petition with the Honourable High Court at Patna ("the High Court"), requesting remedies and compensation for losses incurred on account of such abrupt notification. The High Court vide its order dated September 30, 2016 ("the Order") allowed the aforesaid writ petition, however, the Government preferred a special leave petition against the Order before the Honourable Supreme Court of India ("the Supreme Court"). As an interim measure, the Supreme Court directed stay of operation of the Order.					
Further, pursuant to notification dated January 24, 2017, the Government did not renew existing brewery licenses for the financial year 2017-18 and consequently the Company was required to destroy or drain all its inventories of finished goods lying at Bihar, including those at warehouses of Bihar State Beverages Corporation Limited ("BSBCL"), for which the Supreme Court had extended time till July 31, 2017. Accordingly, effective April 1, 2017, the Company discontinued production of beer at Bihar and had given its consent to BSBCL to destroy / drain all its inventories lying with them, without prejudice to remedies and compensation available from its representation pending before the Supreme Court. The Company has obtained permission from authorities for manufacture of non-alcoholic beverages at its existing manufacturing facility at Bihar and has initiated necessary steps towards commencement of operations for the new product line.					
As at March 31, 2018, the Company has property, plant and equipment (net) of Rs. 21,232 Lakhs at its unit in Bihar. Management believes that the carrying amount of these property, plant and equipment do not exceed their recoverable amount and is confident of utilization of these assets either for the new product line relating to non-alcoholic beverages in Bihar or for manufacturing units in other states. Accordingly, no provision has been considered necessary by the management in this regard.					
The statutory auditors of the Company have drawn an Emphasis of Matter in this regard, in their audit report on the standalone financial results.					
5. Employee benefits expense for the year ended March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 is net of reversal of Rs. 632 Lakhs and Rs. 617 Lakhs, respectively.					
Sales promotion expense (included under other expenses) for the quarters ended March 31, 2018 and December 31, 2017 is net of reversal of Rs. 841 Lakhs and Rs. 1,618 Lakhs, respectively, and that for the year ended March 31, 2018 is net of reversal of Rs. 851 Lakhs (excluding the amounts accrued and reversed within the said year).					
Selling and distribution expense (included under other expenses) for the quarters ended March 31, 2018, December 31, 2017 and March 31, 2017 is net of reversal of Rs. 744 Lakhs, Rs. 390 Lakhs and Rs. 235 Lakhs, respectively and that for the years ended March 31, 2018 and March 31, 2017 is net of reversal of Rs. 981 Lakhs and Rs. 1,126 Lakhs, respectively (excluding the amounts accrued and reversed within the said year).					
6. The Board of Directors of the Company has proposed dividend of Rs.2 per equity share of Re. 1 each amounting to Rs.6,375 Lakhs (inclusive of dividend distribution tax) for the year ended March 31, 2018. The proposed dividend on equity shares is subject to approval at the ensuing annual general meeting and have not been recognised as a liability (including dividend distribution tax thereon) as at year end.					
7. The Company received an order dated September 30, 2015 from the Debt Recovery Tribunal, Karnataka, Bangalore (DRT), whereby the Company has been directed not to pay/release amounts that may be payable with respect to shares in the Company held by an erstwhile director (including his joint holdings) and United Breweries (Holdings) Limited, without its prior permission. Accordingly, the Company has withheld payment of Rs. 1,127 Lakhs relating to dividend on aforesaid shares and the Company would also withhold payment of proposed dividend for year ended March 31, 2018 on aforesaid shares, which is subject to approval by the shareholders at the ensuing annual general meeting.					
The Company received an order dated March 11, 2016 from the Deputy Commissioner of Income Tax (International Taxation), Bangalore, requesting the Company to create a charge in favour of the Central Government on any amount due or likely to be due to an erstwhile director of the Company, to the extent of Rs. 67,980 Lakhs relating to tax demands on Kingfisher Airlines Limited. The Company also received an order dated June 28, 2016 from the Commissioner of Income Tax (TDS), prohibiting the Company from making any payment in the nature of salary, remuneration, allowances, etc. to an erstwhile director of the Company. Further, the Company received an order dated September 19, 2017 from the Assistant Provident Fund Commissioner & Recovery Officer, whereby the Company has been directed to remit to the authorities amount to the extent of Rs. 874 Lakhs from any amount payable or that may accrue in future to an erstwhile director.					
The Company has accordingly withheld payment of Rs. 45 Lakhs (net of TDS), relating to director commission and sitting fees payable to the aforesaid erstwhile director.					
8. Ind AS 115 on 'Revenue from Contracts with Customers' was issued on March 28, 2018, which establishes a five-step model to account for revenue arising from contracts with customers. Either a full retrospective application or a modified retrospective application is required for annual periods beginning on or after April 1, 2018. The Company is currently assessing the adoption method and the potential impact this standard will have on its financial results and will adopt this standard on the required effective date.					
9. The figures of the last quarter ended March 31 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year up to March 31 and the unaudited published year-to-date figures up to December 31, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the financial year which were subjected to limited review.					
10. The previous period/year figures have been regrouped where necessary to confirm to this period/year's classification.					
11. The standalone financial results and notes are also available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company viz. www.unitedbreweries.com.					
				By the authority of the Board	
Place: Amsterdam Date: May 24, 2018				Shekhar Ramamurthy Managing Director	